Total liabilities as at 31 March 2021 (3,526,402)
Total equity as at 31 March 2021 (3,433,940)

Turnover for the year ended 31 March 2021 676,074
Expenditure for the year ended 31 March 2021 (1,183,604)
Loss for the year ended 31 March 2021 (507,530)

European Academy for Thoracic and Cardiac Surgery
Limited

Company registration number 05047175
Basis of control Voting rights

Total assets as at 31 March 2021 214,198
Total liabilities as at 31 March 2021 (2,391,095)
Total equity as at 31 March 2021 (2,176,897)

Turnover for the year ended 31 March 2021 46,501
Expenditure for the year ended 31 March 2021 (185,244)
Loss for the year ended 31 March 2021 (138,743)

European School for Cardio-Thoracic Surgery Limited

Company registration number 04795997
Basis of control Equity shareholding
Equity shareholding % 100%

Total assets as at 31 March 2021 1
Total equity as at 31 March 2021 1
Trading status  Dormant

Notes to the financial statements  31 March 2021 DRAFT

 The European Association for Cardio-Thoracic Surgery   36

17 Prior year adjustment

Group:

Changes to the balance sheet:

 At 31 March 2020
 As

previously
reported

€
Adjustment

€
As restated

€

Intangible fixed assets 158,413 — 158,413
Tangible fixed assets 1,364,689 — 1,364,689
Debtors 1,432,972 — 1,432,972
Cash at bank 20,946,952 — 20,946,952
Creditors (1,927,612) 625,069 (1,302,543)
 21,975,414 625,069 22,600,483
Capital and reserves:
Unrestricted funds 21,975,414 625,069 22,600,483
Restricted funds — — —
 21,975,414 625,069 22,600,483

Changes to the statement of financial activities:

 At 31 March 2020
 As

previously
reported

€
Adjustment

€
As restated

€

Total income 7,468,844 — 7,468,844
Total expenditure (7,019,058) 625,069 (6,393,989)
Net movement in funds 449,786 625,069 1,074,855

The prior year adjustment relates to a correction of an overstatement of creditors and cost of

sales within the charity, EACTS Publishing Limited and European Academy for Thoracic and

Cardiac Surgery Limited.

Notes to the financial statements  31 March 2021 DRAFT

 The European Association for Cardio-Thoracic Surgery   37

17 Prior year adjustment (continued)

Charity:

Changes to the balance sheet:

 At 31 March 2020
 As

previously
reported

€
Adjustment

€
As restated

€

Tangible fixed assets 1,364,936 — 1,364,936
Investments 3  3
Debtors 1,304,232 — 1,304,232
Cash at bank 19,695,557 — 19,695,557
Creditors (463,395) 21,563 (484,958)
 21,858,207 21,563 21,879,770
Capital and reserves:
Unrestricted funds 21,858,207 21,563 21,879,770
Restricted funds — — —
 21,858,207 21,563 21,879,770

Changes to the statement of financial activities:

 At 31 March 2020
 As

previously
reported

€
Adjustment

€
As restated

€

Total income 695,836 — 695,836
Total expenditure (728,560) 21,563 (706,997)
Net movement in funds (32,724) 21,563 (11,161)

The prior year adjustment relates to a correction of an overstatement of creditors and cost of

sales.